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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE 1

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 78.21 170.78
2 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 79.68 175.72

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 62.14 138.21
2 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 64.66 139.14
3 28 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 64.31 142.87
4 26 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 1000 66.09 146.05
5 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 66.76 147.22

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 59.43 131.24
2 35 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 65.32 141.91
3 36 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 64.33 142.47
4 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 64.12 152.83
5 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 77.72 171.50
6 34 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 78.15 FAIL
7 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 81.14 FAIL
8 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 63.47 FAIL

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 41 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 67.17 149.56
2 42 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 70.42 156.00
3 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 80.72 186.96

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 45 Roger FISH Honda S2000 63.66 142.97
2 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 64.97 145.77
3 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 66.77 147.93
4 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 69.54 153.39
5 48 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 69.27 155.17
6 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 71.92 158.81
7 50 Paul WELLER Mazda MX5 NC3 72.36 161.41
8 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 75.88 165.20
9 49 Peter ELLENS Alpine Renault A110 75.22 169.89

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 58.86 131.41
2 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 61.57 136.06
3 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 61.74 136.36
4 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 61.41 137.44
5 63 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 63.67 140.63
6 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 65.37 143.63
7 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 65.49 144.01
8 59 Keith WELLER Porche 986 Boxter S 66.07 144.70
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE 1

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

9 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 67.16 149.83
10 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 69.83 157.43
11 68 Howard BERNARD Mazda MX5 62.31 164.71
12 67 James HUNT BMW E30 62.36 199.89
13 62 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 78.43 FAIL

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 61.66 136.36
2 72 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 CUP 66.01 143.90
3 70 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 84.03 182.37

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 62.88 140.11
2 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 63.60 143.02
3 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 66.02 148.65
4 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 68.24 149.92
5 80 William HUNT Ford Sierra 69.76 152.37

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 52.95 119.92
2 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 65.54 157.21

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 52.15 115.61
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield SE-1-W 56.75 127.09
3 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 58.98 129.66
4 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 60.29 133.94
5 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 62.99 141.92
6 88 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 66.19 146.84
7 91 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield SE-1-W 67.78 151.72

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 51.77 115.83
2 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 52.47 117.41
3 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 58.88 128.39

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 51.90 112.53

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 John LOUDON Force HC 50.15 112.55
2 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 52.80 116.45
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE 1

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

3 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 56.02 120.72
4 107 Kieran THOMAS OMS RA Chassis #33 64.77 141.28

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 50.97 111.16
2 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 55.30 122.96

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 47.76 106.40

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 48.39 108.63
2 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 49.95 110.28

RR2 - Road Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 64.75 145.92

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 68.77 148.87
2 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 68.78 152.24

SR3 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 59.03 131.27
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 47.76 106.40
2 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 48.39 108.63
3 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 49.95 110.28
4 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 50.97 111.16
5 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 51.90 112.53
6 12 John LOUDON Force HC 50.15 112.55
7 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 52.15 115.61
8 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 51.77 115.83
9 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 52.80 116.45

10 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 52.47 117.41
11 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 52.95 119.92
12 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 56.02 120.72
13 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 55.30 122.96
14 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield SE-1-W 56.75 127.09
15 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 58.88 128.39
16 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 58.98 129.66
17 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 59.43 131.24
18 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 59.03 131.27
19 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 58.86 131.41
20 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 60.29 133.94
21 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 61.57 136.06
22 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 61.74 136.36
23 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 61.66 136.36
24 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 61.41 137.44
25 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 62.14 138.21
26 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 64.66 139.14
27 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 62.88 140.11
28 63 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 63.67 140.63
29 107 Kieran THOMAS OMS RA Chassis #33 64.77 141.28
30 35 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 65.32 141.91
31 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 62.99 141.92
32 36 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 64.33 142.47
33 28 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 64.31 142.87
34 45 Roger FISH Honda S2000 63.66 142.97
35 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 63.60 143.02
36 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 65.37 143.63
37 72 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 CUP 66.01 143.90
38 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 65.49 144.01
39 59 Keith WELLER Porche 986 Boxter S 66.07 144.70
40 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 64.97 145.77
41 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 64.75 145.92
42 26 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 1000 66.09 146.05
43 88 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 66.19 146.84
44 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 66.76 147.22
45 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 66.77 147.93
46 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 66.02 148.65
47 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 68.77 148.87
48 41 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 67.17 149.56
49 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 67.16 149.83
50 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 68.24 149.92
51 91 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield SE-1-W 67.78 151.72
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY PRACTICE 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

52 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 68.78 152.24
53 80 William HUNT Ford Sierra 69.76 152.37
54 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 64.12 152.83
55 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 69.54 153.39
56 48 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 69.27 155.17
57 42 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 70.42 156.00
58 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 65.54 157.21
59 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 69.83 157.43
60 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 71.92 158.81
61 50 Paul WELLER Mazda MX5 NC3 72.36 161.41
62 68 Howard BERNARD Mazda MX5 62.31 164.71
63 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 75.88 165.20
64 49 Peter ELLENS Alpine Renault A110 75.22 169.89
65 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 78.21 170.78
66 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 77.72 171.50
67 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 79.68 175.72
68 70 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 84.03 182.37
69 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 80.72 186.96
70 67 James HUNT BMW E30 62.36 199.89
71 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 81.14 FAIL
72 62 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 78.43 FAIL
73 34 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 78.15 FAIL
74 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 63.47 FAIL
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 1

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 74.44 165.22
2 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 74.20 165.35

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 59.86 132.77
2 28 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 60.34 134.42
3 26 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 1000 62.54 138.26
4 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 65.95 145.52
5 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 58.33 148.61

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 58.32 128.30
2 34 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 59.25 130.16
3 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 60.05 132.47
4 35 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 60.30 132.84
5 36 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 62.07 138.49
6 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 62.74 139.70
7 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 63.17 142.23
8 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 71.97 159.14

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 67.06 147.93
2 41 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 67.10 149.18
3 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 79.02 176.45

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 63.76 142.92
2 48 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 63.87 143.12
3 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 64.31 143.14
4 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 67.05 148.47
5 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 69.28 154.51
6 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 69.61 154.98
7 50 Paul WELLER Mazda MX5 NC3 70.66 157.12
8 45 Roger FISH Honda S2000 73.40 157.38
9 49 Peter ELLENS Alpine Renault A110 70.66 159.21

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 59.05 130.70
2 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 59.04 131.62
3 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 62.12 137.08
4 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 60.96 137.98
5 68 Howard BERNARD Mazda MX5 62.30 138.48
6 63 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 62.74 139.41
7 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 63.65 141.59
8 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 63.73 141.73
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 1

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

9 59 Keith WELLER Porche 986 Boxter S 64.19 142.18
10 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 64.24 142.39
11 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 68.14 152.91
12 62 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 80.91 FAIL

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 72 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 CUP 63.42 139.74
2 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 73.45 149.73
3 70 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 74.59 166.57

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 62.47 139.52
2 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 62.87 140.60
3 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 65.88 141.99
4 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 64.62 142.75

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 52.89 118.87
2 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 62.50 137.80

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 51.00 114.37
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield SE-1-W 53.99 122.67
3 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 57.53 125.97
4 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 58.28 127.13
5 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 60.80 135.22
6 88 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 63.83 143.34
7 91 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield SE-1-W 65.66 145.73

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 51.81 115.23
2 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 51.85 115.98
3 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 56.07 124.03

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 51.09 112.60

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 John LOUDON Force HC 49.76 110.94
2 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 50.44 112.29
3 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 53.25 115.75
4 107 Kieran THOMAS OMS RA Chassis #33 60.41 133.95
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 1

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 48.58 107.55
2 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 55.46 120.63

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 46.14 104.18

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 47.69 107.11
2 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 49.88 110.22

RR2 - Road Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 64.48 145.52

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 63.77 140.12
2 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 64.48 145.82

SR3 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 58.76 130.20
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 2

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 72.60 161.95
2 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 73.71 164.48

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 59.04 130.84
2 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 59.34 131.27
3 28 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 59.75 132.54
4 26 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 1000 59.56 133.43
5 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 65.19 143.84

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 56.99 126.27
2 35 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 57.99 128.82
3 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 60.14 133.00
4 34 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 61.63 135.11
5 36 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 62.04 137.61
6 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 62.04 139.04
7 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 61.96 139.10
8 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 69.29 155.96

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 42 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 66.31 148.19
2 41 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 67.83 149.79
3 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 75.71 171.25

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 64.04 142.89
2 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 64.79 143.03
3 48 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 63.74 143.69
4 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 66.45 147.69
5 50 Paul WELLER Mazda MX5 NC3 68.60 151.94
6 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 68.98 152.53
7 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 69.58 154.07
8 49 Peter ELLENS Alpine Renault A110 68.80 155.56

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 58.82 130.63
2 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 59.53 132.30
3 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 60.44 134.46
4 68 Howard BERNARD Mazda MX5 61.53 136.50
5 63 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 62.75 138.35
6 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 62.12 139.27
7 59 Keith WELLER Porche 986 Boxter S 63.52 140.98
8 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 63.61 141.80
9 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 64.02 142.34
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 2

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

10 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 64.85 145.00
11 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 67.04 149.00
12 67 James HUNT BMW E30 61.40 156.56

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 62.37 138.37
2 72 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 CUP 62.82 140.43

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 59.45 132.73
2 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 62.08 138.10
3 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 65.57 145.43
4 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 65.83 147.44

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 52.86 118.49
2 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 60.85 135.67

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 51.10 113.84
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield SE-1-W 53.73 120.26
3 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 56.72 124.50
4 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 58.83 127.83
5 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 60.33 134.92
6 91 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield SE-1-W 63.30 142.49

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 51.25 113.70
2 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 51.80 116.28
3 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 56.34 124.68

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 50.74 111.73

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 John LOUDON Force HC 48.97 109.78
2 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 51.47 112.68
3 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 51.40 114.13
4 107 Kieran THOMAS OMS RA Chassis #33 58.00 129.34

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 14:08 Sunday, 06 June 2021

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:50  Flag 14:04  End: 14:04

Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 2

1 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 48.53 107.67
2 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 52.50 116.73

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 47.30 105.97

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 48.02 106.61
2 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 48.57 108.63

RR2 - Road Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 65.40 145.54

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 62.84 137.87
2 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 63.00 139.70

SR3 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 58.18 128.19
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS 1 & 2 - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 165.35 161.95 161.95
2 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 165.22 164.48 164.48

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 148.61 130.84 130.84
2 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 132.77 131.27 131.27
3 28 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 134.42 132.54 132.54
4 26 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 1000 138.26 133.43 133.43
5 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 145.52 143.84 143.84

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 128.30 126.27 126.27
2 35 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 132.84 128.82 128.82
3 34 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 130.16 135.11 130.16
4 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 132.47 133.00 132.47
5 36 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 138.49 137.61 137.61
6 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 139.70 139.04 139.04
7 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 142.23 139.10 139.10
8 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 159.14 155.96 155.96

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 42 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 147.93 148.19 147.93
2 41 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 149.18 149.79 149.18
3 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 176.45 171.25 171.25

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 143.14 142.89 142.89
2 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 142.92 143.03 142.92
3 48 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 143.12 143.69 143.12
4 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 148.47 147.69 147.69
5 50 Paul WELLER Mazda MX5 NC3 157.12 151.94 151.94
6 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 154.98 152.53 152.53
7 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 154.51 154.07 154.07
8 49 Peter ELLENS Alpine Renault A110 159.21 155.56 155.56
9 45 Roger FISH Honda S2000 157.38 N/S 157.38

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 131.62 130.63 130.63
2 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 130.70 132.30 130.70
3 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 137.08 134.46 134.46
4 68 Howard BERNARD Mazda MX5 138.48 136.50 136.50
5 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 137.98 139.27 137.98
6 63 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 139.41 138.35 138.35
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS 1 & 2 - COMBINED RESULTS

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

7 59 Keith WELLER Porche 986 Boxter S 142.18 140.98 140.98
8 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 141.59 145.00 141.59
9 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 141.73 141.80 141.73

10 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 142.39 142.34 142.34
11 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 152.91 149.00 149.00
12 67 James HUNT BMW E30 N/S 156.56 156.56
13 62 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 FAIL N/S FAIL

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 149.73 138.37 138.37
2 72 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 CUP 139.74 140.43 139.74
3 70 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 166.57 N/S 166.57

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 139.52 132.73 132.73
2 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 141.99 138.10 138.10
3 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 140.60 147.44 140.60
4 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 142.75 145.43 142.75

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 118.87 118.49 118.49
2 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 137.80 135.67 135.67

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 114.37 113.84 113.84
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield SE-1-W 122.67 120.26 120.26
3 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 125.97 124.50 124.50
4 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 127.13 127.83 127.13
5 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 135.22 134.92 134.92
6 91 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield SE-1-W 145.73 142.49 142.49
7 88 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 143.34 N/S 143.34

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 115.23 113.70 113.70
2 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 115.98 116.28 115.98
3 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 124.03 124.68 124.03

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 112.60 111.73 111.73
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS 1 & 2 - COMBINED RESULTS

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 12 John LOUDON Force HC 110.94 109.78 109.78
2 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 112.29 114.13 112.29
3 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 115.75 112.68 112.68
4 107 Kieran THOMAS OMS RA Chassis #33 133.95 129.34 129.34

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 107.55 107.67 107.55
2 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 120.63 116.73 116.73

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 104.18 105.97 104.18

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 110.22 106.61 106.61
2 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 107.11 108.63 107.11

RR2 - Road Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 145.52 145.54 145.52

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 140.12 137.87 137.87
2 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 145.82 139.70 139.70

SR3 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 130.20 128.19 128.19
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 3

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 74.21 164.06
2 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 74.12 164.88

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 58.83 129.97
2 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 60.12 133.19
3 26 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 1000 60.17 134.70
4 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 65.83 147.38

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 58.39 128.42
2 35 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 60.79 133.22
3 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 59.76 138.69
4 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 62.48 139.37
5 36 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 63.84 140.57
6 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 62.44 141.54
7 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 70.49 156.48
8 34 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 59.31 174.37

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 41 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 67.86 150.09
2 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 73.11 164.35

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 64.99 145.02
2 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 65.24 145.41
3 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 67.11 150.09
4 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 68.99 153.15
5 49 Peter ELLENS Alpine Renault A110 67.97 153.70
6 50 Paul WELLER Mazda MX5 NC3 68.92 154.35
7 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 69.73 155.62

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 58.57 130.98
2 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 58.86 131.16
3 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 59.92 132.95
4 68 Howard BERNARD Mazda MX5 61.75 136.76
5 59 Keith WELLER Porche 986 Boxter S 63.36 140.71
6 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 62.95 141.11
7 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 65.27 143.15
8 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 64.45 143.20
9 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 65.03 143.98

10 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 67.63 150.84
11 63 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 79.21 FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 15:54 Sunday, 06 June 2021

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:05  Flag 15:53  End: 15:53

Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 3

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 61.32 135.89
2 72 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 CUP 62.99 144.43

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 59.49 132.31
2 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 61.46 136.99
3 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 63.82 142.45
4 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 66.33 145.33

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 52.68 118.87
2 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 59.25 134.18

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 57.41 125.36
2 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 57.82 126.86
3 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 61.30 137.78
4 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield SE-1-W 52.63 FAIL
5 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 51.09 FAIL

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 51.63 114.98
2 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 52.35 117.72
3 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 56.98 126.00

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 51.46 113.73

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 John LOUDON Force HC 49.45 110.50
2 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 51.63 114.89
3 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 54.31 118.17
4 107 Kieran THOMAS OMS RA Chassis #33 N/S FAIL

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 50.71 110.09
2 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 53.51 117.30

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 54.39 119.23
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 3

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 49.47 110.29
2 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 49.48 110.36

RR2 - Road Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 64.60 145.15

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 63.09 138.53
2 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 63.34 140.83

SR3 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 59.24 130.00
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS 1, 2 & 3 - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 165.35 161.95 164.88 161.95
2 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 165.22 164.48 164.06 164.06

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 148.61 130.84 129.97 129.97
2 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 132.77 131.27 133.19 131.27
3 28 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 134.42 132.54 N/S 132.54
4 26 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 1000 138.26 133.43 134.70 133.43
5 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 145.52 143.84 147.38 143.84

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 128.30 126.27 128.42 126.27
2 35 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 132.84 128.82 133.22 128.82
3 34 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 130.16 135.11 174.37 130.16
4 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 132.47 133.00 138.69 132.47
5 36 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 138.49 137.61 140.57 137.61
6 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 139.70 139.04 139.37 139.04
7 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 142.23 139.10 141.54 139.10
8 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 159.14 155.96 156.48 155.96

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 42 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 147.93 148.19 N/S 147.93
2 41 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 149.18 149.79 150.09 149.18
3 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 176.45 171.25 164.35 164.35

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 143.14 142.89 145.02 142.89
2 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 142.92 143.03 145.41 142.92
3 48 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 143.12 143.69 N/S 143.12
4 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 148.47 147.69 150.09 147.69
5 50 Paul WELLER Mazda MX5 NC3 157.12 151.94 154.35 151.94
6 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 154.98 152.53 153.15 152.53
7 49 Peter ELLENS Alpine Renault A110 159.21 155.56 153.70 153.70
8 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 154.51 154.07 155.62 154.07
9 45 Roger FISH Honda S2000 157.38 N/S N/S 157.38

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 131.62 130.63 131.16 130.63
2 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 130.70 132.30 132.95 130.70
3 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 137.08 134.46 130.98 130.98
4 68 Howard BERNARD Mazda MX5 138.48 136.50 136.76 136.50
5 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 137.98 139.27 141.11 137.98
6 63 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 139.41 138.35 FAIL 138.35

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 15:55 Sunday, 06 June 2021

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:05  Flag 15:53  End: 15:53

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS 1, 2 & 3 - COMBINED RESULTS

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

7 59 Keith WELLER Porche 986 Boxter S 142.18 140.98 140.71 140.71
8 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 141.59 145.00 143.98 141.59
9 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 141.73 141.80 143.15 141.73

10 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 142.39 142.34 143.20 142.34
11 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 152.91 149.00 150.84 149.00
12 67 James HUNT BMW E30 N/S 156.56 N/S 156.56
13 62 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 FAIL N/S N/S FAIL

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 149.73 138.37 135.89 135.89
2 72 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 CUP 139.74 140.43 144.43 139.74
3 70 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 166.57 N/S N/S 166.57

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 139.52 132.73 132.31 132.31
2 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 141.99 138.10 136.99 136.99
3 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 140.60 147.44 145.33 140.60
4 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 142.75 145.43 142.45 142.45

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 118.87 118.49 118.87 118.49
2 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 137.80 135.67 134.18 134.18

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 114.37 113.84 FAIL 113.84
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield SE-1-W 122.67 120.26 FAIL 120.26
3 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 125.97 124.50 125.36 124.50
4 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 127.13 127.83 126.86 126.86
5 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 135.22 134.92 137.78 134.92
6 91 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield SE-1-W 145.73 142.49 N/S 142.49
7 88 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 143.34 N/S N/S 143.34

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 115.23 113.70 117.72 113.70
2 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 115.98 116.28 114.98 114.98
3 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 124.03 124.68 126.00 124.03

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 112.60 111.73 113.73 111.73
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS 1, 2 & 3 - COMBINED RESULTS

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 12 John LOUDON Force HC 110.94 109.78 110.50 109.78
2 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 112.29 114.13 114.89 112.29
3 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 115.75 112.68 118.17 112.68
4 107 Kieran THOMAS OMS RA Chassis #33 133.95 129.34 FAIL 129.34

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 107.55 107.67 110.09 107.55
2 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 120.63 116.73 117.30 116.73

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 104.18 105.97 119.23 104.18

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 110.22 106.61 110.29 106.61
2 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 107.11 108.63 110.36 107.11

RR2 - Road Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 145.52 145.54 145.15 145.15

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 140.12 137.87 138.53 137.87
2 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 145.82 139.70 140.83 139.70

SR3 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 130.20 128.19 130.00 128.19
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 4

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 74.14 163.90
2 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 73.91 165.11

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 59.52 131.11
2 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 59.67 131.46
3 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 65.45 145.91

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 57.75 127.49
2 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 59.84 132.19
3 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 60.95 137.04
4 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 64.25 142.66

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 72.65 163.97

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 65.29 145.54
2 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 64.53 145.96
3 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 67.32 149.07
4 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 67.31 151.43
5 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 67.95 152.79

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 59.06 131.25
2 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 58.53 131.26
3 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 62.32 135.54
4 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 61.89 138.85
5 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 64.24 143.19
6 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 63.80 144.12
7 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 65.00 144.26
8 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 65.54 148.48

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 59.80 134.52

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 58.54 131.47
2 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 61.47 135.76
3 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 63.31 138.49
4 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 64.14 142.72
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 4

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 53.93 120.12
2 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 57.99 130.73

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 50.65 113.21
2 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 56.55 124.38
3 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 59.18 133.25
4 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 58.76 135.93

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 52.16 115.88
2 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 52.31 116.29
3 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 54.81 122.54

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 50.89 113.15

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 12 John LOUDON Force HC 49.26 110.69
2 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 51.63 113.56
3 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 52.09 114.75

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 48.05 106.95
2 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 52.01 117.12

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 46.53 104.27

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 48.77 108.35
2 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 48.57 109.04

RR2 - Road Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 64.93 144.89

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 61.72 136.08
2 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 62.71 139.57
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

SUNDAY TIMED RUN 4

SR3 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Int 1 Finish

1 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 58.15 128.70
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Road Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 165.35 161.95 164.88 163.90 161.95
2 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 165.22 164.48 164.06 165.11 164.06

2A - Road Car Specialist Production up to 1700cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 148.61 130.84 129.97 131.11 129.97
2 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 132.77 131.27 133.19 131.46 131.27
3 28 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 134.42 132.54 N/S N/S 132.54
4 26 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 1000 138.26 133.43 134.70 N/S 133.43
5 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 145.52 143.84 147.38 145.91 143.84

2B - Road Car Specialist Production over 1701cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 128.30 126.27 128.42 127.49 126.27
2 35 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 132.84 128.82 133.22 N/S 128.82
3 34 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 130.16 135.11 174.37 N/S 130.16
4 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 132.47 133.00 138.69 132.19 132.19
5 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 139.70 139.04 139.37 137.04 137.04
6 36 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 138.49 137.61 140.57 N/S 137.61
7 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 142.23 139.10 141.54 142.66 139.10
8 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 159.14 155.96 156.48 N/S 155.96

2C - Road Car Series Production up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 42 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 147.93 148.19 N/S N/S 147.93
2 41 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 149.18 149.79 150.09 N/S 149.18
3 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 176.45 171.25 164.35 163.97 163.97

2D - Road Car Series Production 1401cc - 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 143.14 142.89 145.02 145.96 142.89
2 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 142.92 143.03 145.41 145.54 142.92
3 48 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 143.12 143.69 N/S N/S 143.12
4 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 148.47 147.69 150.09 149.07 147.69
5 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 154.98 152.53 153.15 151.43 151.43
6 50 Paul WELLER Mazda MX5 NC3 157.12 151.94 154.35 N/S 151.94
7 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 154.51 154.07 155.62 152.79 152.79
8 49 Peter ELLENS Alpine Renault A110 159.21 155.56 153.70 N/S 153.70
9 45 Roger FISH Honda S2000 157.38 N/S N/S N/S 157.38

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 131.62 130.63 131.16 131.25 130.63
2 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 130.70 132.30 132.95 131.26 130.70
3 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 137.08 134.46 130.98 135.54 130.98
4 68 Howard BERNARD Mazda MX5 138.48 136.50 136.76 N/S 136.50
5 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 137.98 139.27 141.11 138.85 137.98
6 63 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 139.41 138.35 FAIL N/S 138.35
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

2E - Road Car Series Production over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

7 59 Keith WELLER Porche 986 Boxter S 142.18 140.98 140.71 N/S 140.71
8 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 141.59 145.00 143.98 144.26 141.59
9 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 141.73 141.80 143.15 143.19 141.73

10 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 142.39 142.34 143.20 144.12 142.34
11 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 152.91 149.00 150.84 148.48 148.48
12 67 James HUNT BMW E30 N/S 156.56 N/S N/S 156.56
13 62 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 FAIL N/S N/S N/S FAIL

3B - Modified Car Series Production Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 149.73 138.37 135.89 134.52 134.52
2 72 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 CUP 139.74 140.43 144.43 N/S 139.74
3 70 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 166.57 N/S N/S N/S 166.57

3C - Modified Car Series Production Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 139.52 132.73 132.31 131.47 131.47
2 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 141.99 138.10 136.99 135.76 135.76
3 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 142.75 145.43 142.45 138.49 138.49
4 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 140.60 147.44 145.33 142.72 140.60

3G - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars up to 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 118.87 118.49 118.87 120.12 118.49
2 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 137.80 135.67 134.18 130.73 130.73

3H - Modified Production Specialist Production Cars over 1800cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 114.37 113.84 FAIL 113.21 113.21
2 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield SE-1-W 122.67 120.26 FAIL N/S 120.26
3 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 125.97 124.50 125.36 124.38 124.38
4 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 127.13 127.83 126.86 135.93 126.86
5 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 135.22 134.92 137.78 133.25 133.25
6 91 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield SE-1-W 145.73 142.49 N/S N/S 142.49
7 88 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 143.34 N/S N/S N/S 143.34

4A - Sports Libre Car Class up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 115.23 113.70 117.72 115.88 113.70
2 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 115.98 116.28 114.98 116.29 114.98
3 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 124.03 124.68 126.00 122.54 122.54

4B - Sports Libre Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 112.60 111.73 113.73 113.15 111.73
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

6B - Racing Car Class 601cc to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 12 John LOUDON Force HC 110.94 109.78 110.50 110.69 109.78
2 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 112.29 114.13 114.89 114.75 112.29
3 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 115.75 112.68 118.17 113.56 112.68
4 107 Kieran THOMAS OMS RA Chassis #33 133.95 129.34 FAIL N/S 129.34

8A - Racing Car Class 1101cc to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 107.55 107.67 110.09 106.95 106.95
2 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 120.63 116.73 117.30 117.12 116.73

8B - Racing Car Class 1601cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 104.18 105.97 119.23 104.27 104.18

8C - Racing Car Class over 2001cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 110.22 106.61 110.29 108.35 106.61
2 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 107.11 108.63 110.36 109.04 107.11

RR2 - Road Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 145.52 145.54 145.15 144.89 144.89

SR2 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 140.12 137.87 138.53 136.08 136.08
2 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 145.82 139.70 140.83 139.57 139.57

SR3 - Stage Rally Car Class 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 130.20 128.19 130.00 128.70 128.19
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

1 7 Stephen MILES Van Diemen RF96mm2020 104.18 105.97 119.23 104.27 104.18
2 1 John GRAHAM Gould GR55B 110.22 106.61 110.29 108.35 106.61
3 111 Robert TONGE Force TA 107.55 107.67 110.09 106.95 106.95
4 8 Graham BLACKWELL Mygale Ecoboost G21 107.11 108.63 110.36 109.04 107.11
5 12 John LOUDON Force HC 110.94 109.78 110.50 110.69 109.78
6 10 Simon BAINBRIDGE SBRacing CRONO 112.60 111.73 113.73 113.15 111.73
7 104 Mark ANSON Jedi MK6 112.29 114.13 114.89 114.75 112.29
8 102 Simon WALLIS OMS 3000M 115.75 112.68 118.17 113.56 112.68
9 92 David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 114.37 113.84 FAIL 113.21 113.21

10 94 Dave GREENSLADE Radical SR1 115.23 113.70 117.72 115.88 113.70
11 794 Simon CLEMOW Radical SR1 115.98 116.28 114.98 116.29 114.98
12 110 Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 120.63 116.73 117.30 117.12 116.73
13 83 Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 118.87 118.49 118.87 120.12 118.49
14 5 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Westfield SE-1-W 122.67 120.26 FAIL N/S 120.26
15 95 Terry BROWN Darrian T9 124.03 124.68 126.00 122.54 122.54
16 90 Graham DENHOLM Caterham 7 125.97 124.50 125.36 124.38 124.38
17 37 Jeremy DAVIES Caterham R300 128.30 126.27 128.42 127.49 126.27
18 89 Michael SKIDMORE Westfield Seiw 127.13 127.83 126.86 135.93 126.86
19 99 Terry BROWN Ford Escort MK2 130.20 128.19 130.00 128.70 128.19
20 35 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 132.84 128.82 133.22 N/S 128.82
21 107 Kieran THOMAS OMS RA Chassis #33 133.95 129.34 FAIL N/S 129.34
22 29 Richard JONES Sylva Striker 148.61 130.84 129.97 131.11 129.97
23 34 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 130.16 135.11 174.37 N/S 130.16
24 60 Davie MAN Alfa Romeo 4C 131.62 130.63 131.16 131.25 130.63
25 46 Peter TAYLOR Porsche 718 GTS 130.70 132.30 132.95 131.26 130.70
26 783 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 137.80 135.67 134.18 130.73 130.73
27 758 Thomas MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 137.08 134.46 130.98 135.54 130.98
28 27 Tony SMITH Caterham 7 132.77 131.27 133.19 131.46 131.27
29 77 Chris EDWARDS Mazda 323 GTX 139.52 132.73 132.31 131.47 131.47
30 33 Phillip MATCHWICK Caterham 7 140 Roadsport 132.47 133.00 138.69 132.19 132.19
31 28 Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 134.42 132.54 N/S N/S 132.54
32 87 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 135.22 134.92 137.78 133.25 133.25
33 26 Simon NEILL MK Indy R GSXR 1000 138.26 133.43 134.70 N/S 133.43
34 73 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 149.73 138.37 135.89 134.52 134.52
35 75 Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette 141.99 138.10 136.99 135.76 135.76
36 798 Cathy WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 140.12 137.87 138.53 136.08 136.08
37 68 Howard BERNARD Mazda MX5 138.48 136.50 136.76 N/S 136.50
38 38 Alan BOWLER Caterham 7 139.70 139.04 139.37 137.04 137.04
39 36 Paul HARVEY Westfield SE 138.49 137.61 140.57 N/S 137.61
40 58 Andrew MCMILLAN Lotus Exige 137.98 139.27 141.11 138.85 137.98
41 63 Andrew HOLLIS Volvo 940 139.41 138.35 FAIL N/S 138.35
42 79 Alison LOCK Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 1V 142.75 145.43 142.45 138.49 138.49
43 32 Robert PALLETT Ginetta G33 142.23 139.10 141.54 142.66 139.10
44 98 Angharad WILLIAMS Ford Escort MK2 145.82 139.70 140.83 139.57 139.57
45 72 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 CUP 139.74 140.43 144.43 N/S 139.74
46 76 Gareth SHIPLEY Lancia Delta Integrale 140.60 147.44 145.33 142.72 140.60
47 59 Keith WELLER Porche 986 Boxter S 142.18 140.98 140.71 N/S 140.71
48 57 John Le POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 141.59 145.00 143.98 144.26 141.59
49 55 Pekka TULOKAS Mazda MX5 141.73 141.80 143.15 143.19 141.73
50 54 James SHORE Ford Fiesta ST 142.39 142.34 143.20 144.12 142.34
51 91 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield SE-1-W 145.73 142.49 N/S N/S 142.49
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BARC Wales Summer Sprint Weekend

TIMED RUNS - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best

52 47 Martin ROWE Honda S2000 143.14 142.89 145.02 145.96 142.89
53 44 Duncan MORGAN Mazda MX5 Sport 142.92 143.03 145.41 145.54 142.92
54 48 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Elan +2 143.12 143.69 N/S N/S 143.12
55 88 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 143.34 N/S N/S N/S 143.34
56 24 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 145.52 143.84 147.38 145.91 143.84
57 101 Anthony BAILEY Ford Escort 145.52 145.54 145.15 144.89 144.89
58 753 Hugh ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 148.47 147.69 150.09 149.07 147.69
59 42 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 147.93 148.19 N/S N/S 147.93
60 61 Gordon HICK VW Golf 310R 152.91 149.00 150.84 148.48 148.48
61 41 Andrew TILL Ford Fiesta ST-Line 149.18 149.79 150.09 N/S 149.18
62 53 Mary ELLIOTT Mazda MX5 154.98 152.53 153.15 151.43 151.43
63 50 Paul WELLER Mazda MX5 NC3 157.12 151.94 154.35 N/S 151.94
64 51 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise S2 154.51 154.07 155.62 152.79 152.79
65 49 Peter ELLENS Alpine Renault A110 159.21 155.56 153.70 N/S 153.70
66 40 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 159.14 155.96 156.48 N/S 155.96
67 67 James HUNT BMW E30 N/S 156.56 N/S N/S 156.56
68 45 Roger FISH Honda S2000 157.38 N/S N/S N/S 157.38
69 20 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 165.35 161.95 164.88 163.90 161.95
70 743 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk111 176.45 171.25 164.35 163.97 163.97
71 21 David ASHURST Fiat Punto Sporting 165.22 164.48 164.06 165.11 164.06
72 70 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 166.57 N/S N/S N/S 166.57
73 62 Ben BURGGRAAF Lotus Elise S2 FAIL N/S N/S N/S FAIL
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